Waterloo 2.0 56 Tel: +44 (0) 1622 711511
Introduction
The Waterloo high-induction ceiling diffuser type WID
has a perforated faceplate and easily adjustable air
pattern settings. The diffuser is made from aluminium
extrusions with the plenum manufactured from
galvanised steel. The complete unit has been
specifically designed to  ensure a constant air pattern,

K
40
Order Example:
WID-3-200-WKDVI
Type
Diffuser Pattern
Spigot Diameter
Plenum Type
W x H øD1 øD2 E K X
210x210 125 125 196 33 20  27.5  35
210x210 160 160 231 33 20  27.5  35
310x310 200 200 270 40 20  27.5  35
410x410 250 250*oval 288 55 20  27.5  35
510x510 315 315*oval 288 70 20  27.5  35
* The perimeter of the oval is equivalent to the circumference of a circle of the stated diameter
Perforated Face Diffusers
WID
Waterloo
Waterloo 2.0 57 Tel: +44 (0) 1622 711511
Perforated Face Diffusers
WID
Performance Tables
Selection Criteria
Ceiling Height 2.7 m
Temperature Differential -10K
Room Velocity Vr 0.15 m/s
Lw based on diffuser sound power level
minus 8 dB room absoption.
All selections include the plenum
Selection Example
WID-4-125
4 way supply
Air Volume 125 m3/h (35 I/s)
Throw 0.4 m
Pressure Drop 22 Pa
Noise level Lw 25
Faceplate
Height
Corrections
X (mm) ‘T’ Throw (m) Ps (Pa) Noise level (Lw)
20 x 1.0 x 1.0 +0
27.5 x 0.9 x 0.6 - 2
35 x 0.8 x 0.5 - 2
Waterloo
WID Supply
4 way
Supply
3 way
Supply
2 way
Exhaust
m3/h l/s 125 160 200 250 315 125 160 200 250 315 125 160 200 250 315 125 160 200 250 315
50 14
T 0.4 0.6
Ps 7 9
Lp - -
75 21
T 0.2 0.5 0.7
Ps 10 12 15
Lp - - 22
100 28
T 0.3 0.6 0.8
Ps 14 19 22 6
Lp 21 24 27 -
125 35
T 0.4 0.3 0.7 0.5 0.9 1.2
Ps 22 10 26 12 32 16 8
Lp 25 - 28 - 33 - -
150 42
T 0.5 0.4 0.9 0.7 1.0 0.8
Ps 29 15 35 18 43 22 13 5 2
Lp 28 20 32 21 36 25 - - -
200 56